# SRI SAI RAM HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE

Sai Leo Nagar West Tambaram, Chennai - 600 044

### **College Council - Anti Ragging Meeting**

Date: 01.12.2017

Minutes of **College Council - Anti Ragging Meeting** held on **Dec 2017**, at 1.30 p.m. in Principal Room, Sri Sai Ram Homoeopathy Medical College & Research Centre, Chennai.

The following proposals have been made and approved during the minutes of college council members meeting held on **01.12.2017** by the Principal and Staff members of Sri Sai Ram Homoeopathy Medical College& Research Centre, Chennai.

 The College Council decided to form a new Anti-Ragging Committee & Anti Ragging Squad as per CCH instructions for the welfare of students as regards to disciplinary action.

After detailed discussion the council passed the following resolution unanimously, Resolved to form an **Anti-Ragging Committee** with following members

- 01. Dr. P. Cheramannan (Chairman, Anti Ragging Committee)
- 02. Dr. G. Nagendra Babu
- 03. Dr. P. J. Suresh
- 04. Dr. K. Mahadevan
- 05. Dr. Gayathrri .C
- 06. Dr. P. Venkadakrishnan
- 07. Dr. M. Jansi Rani
- 08. Dr. J. Preena Jane
- 09. Rep Civil and Police (Kundrathur Police Station)

Resolved to form an Anti-Ragging Squad with following members.

- 01. Dr. R. Arun Kumar (Convenor, Anti Ragging Squad)
- 02. Dr. Jerin. J.P (Nodal Officer, Anti Ragging Squad)
- 03. Dr. G. Genga Lakshmi
- 04. Dr. P. Bhuvanesh
- 05. Dr. S. Sowkanth
- 06. Dr. S. Mahalakshmi
- 07. Dr. V. Mangala Rubini
- 08. Dr. C. Kannan
- 09. Dr. H. Satish Kumar
- 10. Rep Civil and Police (Kundrathur Police Station)
- 1. The Council has decided to select **Dr. R. Vijay Anand, B.H.M.S, M.D, M. Sc** (**Psychology) M. Phil (Psychology)** as a professional counselor for fresher in order to prepare them for the life ahead specially for adjusting to the life in hostel.
- 2. It is also decide to arrange joint sensitization program and counseling of both fresher and seniors. The date will be decided later in this academic year.
- **3.** As per the instructions of Central Council of Homoeopathy regarding ragging, we have constituted a "**Mentoring Cell**" and the college council has decided to receive the applications from the senior students to join them in the "**Mentoring Cell**" as a Mentor.

#### 4. Students Representative:

#### Senior:

- 1. Mr. G. Manikanda Prabu
- 2. Ms. O. Bharka Viyas
- 3. Ms. S. Keerthana

#### Junior:

- 1. Mr. Malolan
- 2. Ms. K.S. Lalitha
- 3. Ms. K. Rakshita

#### 5. Parent Representative:

Mr. K.S. Mohamed Ali

## 6. Executive Officer (Non-Teaching Representative)

Mr. S. Rajendran

The meeting came to an end at 2.00pm & the above resolutions were approved by the college council members.

<u>Name</u>	<b>Designation</b>
01. Dr. P. Cheramannan (Principal)	Chairman
02. Dr. G. NagendraBabu	Member
03. Dr. R. Vijay Anand	Member
04. Dr. P. J. Suresh	Member
05. Dr. K. Mahadevan	Member

**PRINCIPAL**